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4
13:30

1800 m
225.000 

1Voucher VICTRESS STAKES
Rennpreis: 225.000  (133.594 42.750 21.375 10.688 5.344)

1
1800

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

57.00

Give Me Everything
4j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - My Everything)

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: Varsfontein Stud  Ltd (Nom: 

Gavin Lerena

22.11 Kenilworth 5 1600 17,0 C Zackey Double Grand Slam, Swiatek, Kinda Wonde
14.06 Scottsville Inside 8 2400 5,5 C Zackey She's A Bomber, My Soul Mate, Knockout
24.05 Greyville 9 2000 4,3 A Mgudlwa Little Suzie, My Soul Mate, Mocha Blend
03.05 Greyville 4 1600 15,0 C Zackey Mon Petit Cherie, Spumante Dolce, Be Merr
31.03 Greyville 1 1600 2,0 C Zackey Give Me Everything, Forward Motion, She's 

2
Box: 2
ML: 17,0

51.00

Strawberry Thief
4j. b S (Canford Cliffs - Crimson Blossom)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: Ridgemont  & Mr Devin Heffer

Kabelo Matsunyane

22.11 Kenilworth 7 1800 7,0 R Fourie Regulation, Umfula, Spirit Of Levana
25.10 Durbanville 1 1800 9,0 R Fourie Strawberry Thief, Lavender Bay, Beneath T
27.09 Durbanville 9 1800 11,0 R Fourie Princess Of Bayeux, Beneath The Clouds, 
12.06 Kenilworth 6 1800 3,8 R Fourie Beneath The Clouds, Wehaveasituation, Ha
21.05 Kenilworth 1 1800 5,5 R Fourie Strawberry Thief, Lavender Bay, Lickety Spli

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

55.50

World Of Alice
4j. b S (One World - Alice Springs)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Itssa It & Business Solutions  

Richard Fourie

01.11 Turffontein 10 1800 3,8 C Zackey Twostep Queen, Lady Fallon, Royal Invitatio
23.10 Vac 1 1450 4,5 S Moodley World Of Alice, Elegantrix, Salenio Peninsul
14.06 Scottsville Inside 6 2400 3,8 C Murray She's A Bomber, My Soul Mate, Knockout
26.04 Turffontein 4 2000 4,5 C Zackey Olivia's Way, Indian Ocean, Beating Wings
29.03 Turffontein 2 2450 5,0 C Zackey Fiery Pegasus, World Of Alice, Cocomelon

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

60.00

Little Suzie
4j. b S (Trippi - Oh Susanna)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

Keagan De Melo

19.11 Kenilworth 6 1400 2,7 J P V'd Merwe It Is My Time, Hat's Pride, Powerandtheglor
27.07 Greyville 2 2000 6,5 R Fourie Rainbow Lorikeet, Little Suzie, Vj's Angel
24.05 Greyville 1 2000 7,5 S Veale Little Suzie, My Soul Mate, Mocha Blend
03.05 Greyville 9 1600 81,0 S Veale Mon Petit Cherie, Spumante Dolce, Be Merr
04.01 Kenilworth 8 1800 17,0 J P V'd Merwe Double Grand Slam, Red Palace, Rascova

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

60.00

Rainbow Lorikeet
5j. b S (Querari - Nightingale)

Trainer: C Bass
Besitzer: Yuppie Syndicate

Aldo Domeyer

22.11 Kenilworth 4 1600 7,5 A Domeyer Double Grand Slam, Swiatek, Kinda Wonde
27.07 Greyville 1 2000 2,8 A Domeyer Rainbow Lorikeet, Little Suzie, Vj's Angel
05.07 Greyville 10 2200 26,0 D De Gouveia The Real Prince, Eight On Eighteen, Selukw
24.05 Greyville 4 2000 5,0 A Fortune Little Suzie, My Soul Mate, Mocha Blend
14.04 Kenilworth 5 1400 4,5 A Domeyer Be Merry, Callmegetrix, Scarlet Macaw

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

51.00

Kamchatka
4j. ch S (Erupt - Jet Flo)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

B Plaatjies

08.11 Kenilworth 2 1600 26,0 J Solomons Legal Counsel, Kamchatka, Red Palace
07.09 Durbanville 3 1400 3,5 C Orffer Swiatek, Goodnessgraciousme, Kamchatka
26.07 Kenilworth 2 1400 3,0 C Orffer Swiatek, Kamchatka, Goodnessgraciousme
21.06 Kenilworth 1 1600 7,0 B Plaatjies Kamchatka, Lady Look Alike, Miraculous
01.06 Kenilworth 2 1400 4,5 C Orffer Russian Royal, Kamchatka, My Only Weakn

7
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

55.50

Time For Love
6j. b S (Time Thief - Teresina)

Trainer: M Rix
Besitzer: George Nagel

Muzi Yeni

08.11 Kenilworth 8 2500 9,0 C Zackey Ahead Of The Facts, Master Of Paris, Cong
18.10 Durbanville 3 1800 2,2 M Yeni Magic Verse, Triple Time, Time For Love
27.09 Durbanville 3 2000 9,0 C Zackey Landoftherisingsun, Congressman, Time Fo
11.07 Fairview 4 1600 2,4 G Lerena Gimmethatpearl, Fun Zone, Luna Halo
25.05 Kenilworth 4 1800 2,5 G Lerena Beware The Bomb, Gold Poker Game, Fun 

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

52.50

Swiatek
4j. b S (Pomodoro - Alileo)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: A J Brand

Juan-Paul V.D.Merwe

22.11 Kenilworth 2 1600 2,8 R Fourie Double Grand Slam, Swiatek, Kinda Wonde
27.09 Durbanville 3 1400 2,6 R Fourie She's My World, Stormwatch, Swiatek
07.09 Durbanville 1 1400 3,2 R Fourie Swiatek, Goodnessgraciousme, Kamchatka
26.07 Kenilworth 1 1400 4,3 R Fourie Swiatek, Kamchatka, Goodnessgraciousme
01.06 Kenilworth 1 1400 3,0 R Fourie Swiatek, Rahhabba, Oni San

9
Box: 9
ML: 5,0

61.50

Red Palace
5j. b S (Potala Palace - In Limine)

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: & Mrs T D Andrews, Mr H G 

Craig Zackey

08.11 Kenilworth 3 1600 13,5 C Zackey Legal Counsel, Kamchatka, Red Palace
25.01 Kenilworth 6 2000 9,0 G Lerena Eight On Eighteen, Oriental Charm, Montien
04.01 Kenilworth 2 1800 6,5 C Zackey Double Grand Slam, Red Palace, Rascova
23.11 Kenilworth 7 1600 2,2 A Domeyer Double Grand Slam, Rainbow Lorikeet, Saa
19.10 Durbanville 1 1400 4,5 A Domeyer Red Palace, Double Grand Slam, Time For 

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

51.00

Sukhumvit
5j. ch S (Silvano - Quetta)

Trainer: A G Laird
Besitzer: N Jonsson

Philasande Mxoli

09.11 Turffontein 3 1600 5,0 R A Venniker Kisshoten, Mocha Blend, Sukhumvit
11.10 Turffontein Inside 2 1450 26,0 C Maujean Chronicle King, Sukhumvit, Echo Check
28.12 Turffontein 2 1800 9,5 P Mxoli Lady Fallon, Sukhumvit, My Soul Mate
15.11 Turffontein 9 1600 5,0 M K Katjedi Lady Fallon, Soldier's Eye, Andi's Girl
02.11 Turffontein 2 1800 4,3 R A Venniker Olivia's Way, Sukhumvit, Forgiveness

Ergebnis: Quoten:


